
 Bayshore Club Management Association           Bank Balances  For the Month of December 2018

 Statement Books

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $21,394.24 Reserve Transfer to Fifth Third - $33,299

   Total Receipts $96,946.01 $7,058.44 Insurance Transfer to PNC - $13,288

   Total Expenditures -$97,433.86 -$267.83
   Debits

 Closing Balance $20,906.39 $27,697.00

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00 $250.00

Insurance Account - PNC Insurance  Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $114,551.17 $37,843 Occidental Fire & Casualty

   Total Receipts $13,288.00

   Total Expenditures -$37,843.00

 Closing Balance $89,996.17 $89,996.17

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note
 Opening Balance $869,375.92

   Total Receipts $1,500.00

   Total Expenditures

   Total Transfers

 Closing Balance $870,875.92 $870,875.92

Reserve1 Account - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $590,850.24  $18,637 ACE Office remodel

   Total Receipts $33,299.00 $322.73 $6,900 Atlantic Windows

   Total Expenditures -$41,742.04 -$1,089.29 $12,062 Georgia Flooring

 Closing Balance $582,407.20 $581,640.64

Reserve2 Account - Seacoast

 Opening Balance $232,202.13

   Total Receipts/Interest $3.94

   Total Expenditures

 Closing Balance $232,206.07 $232,206.07

Reserve3 Account - First Internet Bank
 Opening Balance $50,515.88

   Total Receipts/Interest $77.23 $ interest earned (1.60% Rate, min bal = $4000)

   Total Expenditures

 Closing Balance $50,593.11 $50,593.11

Reserve CD's



Reserve CD's  

   First Internet Bank - 12mo $100,700.38 $100,700.38 $ interest earned   (2.50% Rate - matures 9/21/2019)

   First Internet Bank - 24mo $100,286.13 $100,286.13 $ interest earned   (2.85% Rate - matures 11/26/2020)

   Seacoast Bank - 24mo $106,546.10 $106,546.10 $ interest earned  (2.25% Rate - matures 03/11/2020)

 Total Reserve CD Total $307,532.61 $307,532.61

Total Reserve Funds $1,172,738.99 $1,172,738.99  

Total BCMA Funds $2,154,767.47 $2,160,791.52

$1,209,628.09 Total Seacoast Funds (multiple accts)

$251,579.62 Total First Internet Bank Funds (multiple accts)



 Bayshore Club Management Association           Bank Balances Statement  For the Month of November 2018

 Uncleared Totals

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $34,156.61 Reserve Transfer to Fifth Third - $33,299

   Total Receipts $89,207.77 Insurance Transfer to PNC - $13,288

   Total Expenditures -$98,940.09 IRS Payroll Taxes (Debited) - $2,922

   Debits -$3,030.05 $6,915.61 FLA Dept of Revenue (Debited) - $108

 Closing Balance $21,394.24 $28,309.85

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00

Insurance Account - PNC Insurance  Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $115,457.53 State National Ins Co - Liability & Other - $14,194

   Total Receipts $13,288.00

   Total Expenditures -$14,194.36

 Closing Balance $114,551.17

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $867,527.04 None

   Total Receipts $1,848.88

   Total Expenditures $0.00

   Total Transfers $0.00

 Closing Balance $869,375.92

Reserve1 Account - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $563,376.43  Degeorgio Carpet & Flooring (3040) - $500

   Total Receipts $34,587.00 Home Depot Credit - Party Room (3040) - $573

   Total Expenditures -$7,113.19 -$1,089.29 Point Four Engineering & Tech Services (3180) - $6,040

 Closing Balance $590,850.24 $589,760.95

Reserve2 Account - Seacoast Reserve2 Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $391,686.11 Atlantic Windows & Doors (3090) - $15,490

   Total Receipts/Interest $6.02 Transfer to First Internet Bank Money Market - $44,000

   Total Expenditures -$159,490.00 Transfer to First Internet Bank 24M CD - $100,000

 Closing Balance $232,202.13

Reserve3 Account - First Internet Bank

 Opening Balance $6,495.42

   Total Receipts/Interest $44,020.46 $20.46 interest earned (1.60% Rate, min bal = $4000)

   Total Expenditures $0.00

 Closing Balance $50,515.88

Reserve CD's



Reserve CD's  

   First Internet Bank - 12mo $100,487.02 $206.06 interest earned   (2.50% Rate - matures 9/21/2019)

   First Internet Bank - 24mo $100,039.73 $39.73 interest earned   (2.85% Rate - matures TBD)

   Seacoast Bank - 24mo $106,349.43 $202.84 interest earned  (2.25% Rate - matures 03/11/2020)

 Total Reserve CD Total $306,876.18

Total Reserve Funds $1,180,444.43  

Total BCMA Funds $2,186,015.76 $2,191,842.08

$1,207,927.48 Total Seacoast Funds (multiple accts)

$251,042.63 Total First Internet Bank Funds (multiple accts)



 Bayshore Club Management Association           Bank Balances Statement  For the Month of October 2018

 Uncleared Totals

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $34,172.36 Reserve Transfer to Fifth Third - $33,299

   Total Receipts $99,351.79 Insurance Transfer to PNC - $13,288

   Total Expenditures -$95,783.01 IRS Payroll Taxes (Debited) - $2,815.65

   Debits -$3,584.53 $4,123.41 FLA Dept of Revenue (Debited) - $768.88

 Closing Balance $34,156.61 $38,280.02

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00

Insurance Account - PNC Insurance  Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $102,169.53 None

   Total Receipts $13,288.00

   Total Expenditures $0.00

 Closing Balance $115,457.53

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $869,977.04 CRA - North Tower Balustrade Survey (partial) - $3,500

   Total Receipts $1,050.00

   Debit Adjustment $0.00

   Total Expenditures -$3,500.00

   Total Transfers $0.00

 Closing Balance $867,527.04

Reserve1 Account - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $570,003.98  A+1 - Downpayment on Garage Pumps  (3080) - $34,704.00

   Total Receipts $33,299.00 Party Room Fixup (3040) - $972.28

   Debits $0.00 Schindler - Elevator Repair (3100) - 2,959.37

   Total Expenditures -$39,926.55 -$7,129.29  Babcock Home Furniture - Sofas (3040) - $1,290.90

 Closing Balance $563,376.43 $556,247.14

Reserve2 Account - Seacoast Reserve2 Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $391,679.46 None

   Total Receipts/Interest $6.65

   Total Expenditures $0.00

 Closing Balance $391,686.11

Reserve3 Account - First Internet Bank Reserve3 Expenditures of Note



 Opening Balance $6,487.74 None

   Total Receipts/Interest $7.68 1.60% Rate (min bal = $4000)

   Total Expenditures $0.00

 Closing Balance $6,495.42

Reserve CD's  

   First Internet Bank - 12mo $100,280.96 $212.47 interest earned   (2.50% Rate - matures 9/21/2019)

   First Internet Bank - 24mo $0.00 $0.00 interest earned   (2.85% Rate - matures TBD)

   Seacoast Bank - 24mo $106,146.59 $195.94 interest earned  (2.25% Rate - matures 03/11/2020)

 Total Reserve CD Total $206,427.55

Total Reserve Funds $1,167,985.51  

Total BCMA Funds $2,185,376.69 $2,182,370.81

$1,365,359.74 Total Seacoast Funds (multiple accts)

$106,776.38 Total First Internet Bank Funds (multiple accts)



 Bayshore Club Management Association           Bank Balances Statement  For the Month of September 2018

 Uncleared Totals

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $144,308.73 Reserve Transfer to Fifth Third - $33,299

   Total Receipts $92,486.06 Insurance Transfer to PNC - $13,288

   Total Expenditures -$196,973.04 Payroll Taxes (Debited) - $2,641.60

   Debits -$5,649.39 $1,716.26 Locker Sales Tax (Debited) - $115.29

 Closing Balance $34,172.36 $35,888.62 Becker & Poliakoff (legal) - $1,272.50

Separate out Suntrust Reserve CD Proceeds $6,487.74 Randstad (Temp Services) - $2,420.25

Adjusted Suntrust Operating Balance $27,684.62

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00

Insurance Account - PNC Insurance  Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $88,881.53 None

   Total Receipts $13,288.00

   Total Expenditures $0.00

 Closing Balance $102,169.53

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $860,796.34 None

   Total Receipts $9,180.70

   Debit Adjustment $0.00

   Total Expenditures $0.00

   Total Transfers $0.00

 Closing Balance $869,977.04

Reserve1 Account - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $544,603.71  Perry Services - Balcony Outlets (3120) - $5,562.00

   Total Receipts $33,299.00 Wiginton - Replace Heater Detector (3110) - $762.54

   Debits $0.00 Georgia Floors - P.R. Carpet (3040) - $1,574.19

   Total Expenditures -$7,898.73  

 Closing Balance $570,003.98

Reserve2 Account - Seacoast

 Opening Balance $391,673.02 Reserve2 Expenditures of Note

   Total Receipts/Interest $6.44 None

   Total Expenditures $0.00

 Closing Balance $391,679.46



Reserve CD's  

   First Internet Bank - 12mo $100,068.49 $68.49 interest earned   (2.50% Rate - matures 9/21/2019)

   Seacoast Bank - 24mo $105,950.65 $202.08 interest earned  (2.25% Rate - matures 03/11/2020)

 Total Reserve CD Total $206,019.14

Total Reserve Funds $1,174,190.32  

Total BCMA Funds $2,174,271.51



 Bayshore Club Management Association           Bank Balances Statement  For the Month of August 2018

 Uncleared Totals

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $60,148.60 Reserve Transfer to Fifth Third - $33,299

   Total Receipts $218,782.35 Insurance Transfer to PNC - $13,288

   Total Expenditures -$131,396.19 Payroll Taxes (Debited) - $3,103

   Debits -$3,226.03 -$98,500.71 Locker Sales Tax (Debited) - $98

 Closing Balance $144,308.73 $45,808.02 Becker & Poliakoff (legal) - $2,958

Separate out Suntrust Reserve CD Proceeds $106,487.74 Hafer for 2017 Audit - $3250

Adjusted Suntrust Operating Balance $37,820.99 SouthernCat Fire Watch - $36,000

Schindler Service Call - $527.97

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00

Insurance Account - PNC Insurance  Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $75,593.53 None

   Total Receipts $13,288.00

   Total Expenditures $0.00

 Closing Balance $88,881.53

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $879,588.34 ACE Enterprises Sauna Floor Repair - $19,650

   Total Receipts $2,858.00 Charles Adams Sauna Floor Engineering - $2000

   Debit Adjustment $0.00

   Total Expenditures -$21,650.00

   Total Transfers $0.00 $100.00

 Closing Balance $860,796.34 $860,896.34

Reserve Account1 - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $546,452.16  Atlantic Windows & Doors (3090) - $11,610

   Total Receipts $33,299.00 Transfer of Funds to pay SouthernCat (3040) - $17,653.43

   Debits $0.00

   Total Expenditures -$35,147.45 -$1,574.19  

 Closing Balance $544,603.71 $543,029.52

Reserve Account2 - Seacoast

 Opening Balance $391,666.36 Reserve2 Expenditures of Note

   Total Receipts/Interest $6.66 None

   Total Expenditures $0.00

 Closing Balance $391,673.02



Reserve CD's  

 First Internet Bank - 12mo (being opened) $0.00 $100,000.00 2.50 rate (2.529% APY) - matures 9/21/2019

 Suntrust - 32mo $0.00 $152.35 0.20% APY - closed 8/23/18 (fee to break was $189.14)

-$64.67

 Seacoast Bank - 24mo $105,748.57 $105,683.90 2.25% Rate - matures 03/11/2020

Total Reserve CD Total $105,748.57

Total Reserve Funds $1,148,513.04 $1,140,538.79  

Total BCMA Funds $2,136,261.90 $2,136,374.68



 Bayshore Club Management Association  Bank Balances Statement  For the Month of July 2018

 Uncleared Totals

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $59,799.53 Reserve Transfer to Fifth Third - $33,299

   Total Receipts $96,354.39 Insurance Transfer to PNC - $13,288

   Total Expenditures -$93,132.12 Payroll Taxes (Debited) - $2,288.50

   Debits -$2,873.20 -$3,796.87 Locker Sales Tax (Debited) - $87

 Closing Balance $60,148.60 $56,351.73 Randstad - Temp Work - $3010.14

Becker & Poliakoff (legal) - $2,397

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00 -$4.90 Generator Inspection - $1900

Bureau of Elevator Safety - $300

Insurance Account - PNC Hafer - Tax Return - $350

 Opening Balance $62,305.53 Coastal Home Inspections - $400

   Total Receipts $13,288.00

   Total Expenditures $0.00 Insurance  Expenditures of Note

 Closing Balance $75,593.53 None

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $851,405.61 Repayment to Suntrust for Late Fee Check - $90

   Total Receipts $21,272.73

   Debit Adjustment $0.00

   Total Expenditures -$90.00

   Total Transfers $7,000.00

 Closing Balance $879,588.34

Reserve Account1 - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $549,997.34  ACE for balcony repair of 206S & 108S (3140) - $6,165

   Total Receipts $33,299.00 Pool Table Repair (3040) - $1,139

   Debits $0.00 CRA garage fireproofing study (3180) - $7000

   Total Expenditures -$36,844.18 -$1,139.02  CRA Engineering Surveys of 206S & 108S (3140) - $500

 Closing Balance $546,452.16 $545,313.14

Reserve Account2 - Seacoast

 Opening Balance $398,659.63 Reserve2 Expenditures of Note

   Total Receipts/Interest $6.73 Transfer funds back to SA for Balcony Survey - $7000

   Total Expenditures -$7,000.00

 Closing Balance $391,666.36



Reserve CD's  

 Suntrust - matures 08/17/2020 (32mo) $106,676.88 .20% APY

 Seacoast - matures 03/11/2020 (24mo) $105,546.88 2.25% APY ($194.83 interest earned this month)

Total Reserve CD Total $212,223.76

Total Reserve Funds $1,150,342.28 $1,149,203.26  

Total BCMA Funds $2,165,922.75 $2,160,981.96



 Bayshore Club Management Association  Bank Balances Statement  For the Month of June 2018

 Uncleared Totals

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $60,695.05 Reserve Transfer to Fifth Third - $33,299

   Total Receipts $93,703.28 Insurance Transfer to PNC - $13,288

   Total Expenditures -$92,156.27 Payroll Taxes (Debited) - $2,345

   Debits -$2,442.53 -$3,158.26 Locker Sales Tax (Debited) - $91

 Closing Balance $59,799.53 $56,641.27 Randstad - Temp Work - $6,291

Becker & Poliakoff (legal) - $2583

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00 -$4.90 Canitize (trash chute cleaning) - $1,400

Insurance Account - PNC Insurance  Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $49,017.53 None

   Total Receipts $13,288.00

   Total Expenditures $0.00

 Closing Balance $62,305.53

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $811,630.30 Repayment to Suntrust for Maint Fee deposit - $797.72

   Total Receipts $40,573.03

   Debit Adjustment $0.00

   Total Expenditures -$797.72

   Total Transfers $0.00

 Closing Balance $851,405.61

Reserve Account1 - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $533,710.41  Schindler - Elevator Repair after Hurricane (3100) - $3,781

   Total Receipts $33,299.00 Perry's Pump Service (sump pump repair) (3080) - $2,043

   Debits $0.00  Mastercraft A/C (3 A/C Units) (3060) - $7,418

   Total Expenditures -$17,012.07 -$23,179.18 Glass Guru (service window repair) (3090) - $270

 Closing Balance $549,997.34 $526,818.16 Charles Adams (garage fireproofing study) (3180) - $3500

Reserve Account2 - Seacoast

 Opening Balance $398,653.08 Reserve2 Expenditures of Note

   Total Receipts/Interest $6.55  Interest - $6.55

   Total Expenditures $0.00

 Closing Balance $398,659.63



Reserve CD's  

 Suntrust - matures 08/17/2020 (32mo) $106,659.35 .20% APY

 Seacoast - matures 03/11/2020 (24mo) $105,352.05 2.25% APY ($200.94 interest earned this month)

Total Reserve CD Total $212,011.40

Total Reserve Funds $1,160,668.37 $1,137,489.19  

Total BCMA Funds $2,134,429.04 $2,108,086.70



 Bayshore Club Management Association  Bank Balances Statement  For the Month of May 2018

 Percent

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $54,358.47 Reserve Transfer to Fifth Third - $33,299

   Total Receipts $93,399.73 Payroll Taxes (Debited) - $2191

   Total Expenditures -$84,436.23 Locker Sales Tax - $91

   Debits -$2,626.92

 Closing Balance $60,695.05 3%

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00

Insurance Account - PNC Insurance  Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $133,130.53 Brown & Brown - Property/Flood Insurance - $84,113

   Total Receipts $0.00

   Total Expenditures -$84,113.00

 Closing Balance $49,017.53 2%

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $879,199.20 Transfer to Reserves - repay interior work- $34,165

   Total Receipts $27,958.23 Transfer to Reserves - repay SGD Overrun - $41,361

   Debit Adjustment -$500.00 Transfer to Reserves - repay for Doors - $19,500

   Total Expenditures $0.00

   Total Transfers -$95,027.13

 Closing Balance $811,630.30 39%

Reserve Account1 - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $526,508.01  Schindler - Elevator Repair after Hurricane (3100) - $22,465

   Total Receipts $35,799.00 Perry's Pump Service (3080) - $1,021

   Debits $0.00  Lloyds - exercise equip (3120) - $5,1010

   Total Expenditures -$28,596.60

 Closing Balance $533,710.41

Reserve Account2 - Seacoast Reserve2 Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $303,648.61  Check Order - $28.97

   Total Receipts/Interest $95,033.44

   Total Expenditures -$28.97

 Closing Balance $398,653.08



Reserve CD's  

 Suntrust - matures 08/17/2020 (32mo) $106,641.23 .20% APY

 Seacoast - matures 03/11/2020 (24mo) $105,151.11 2.25% APY

Total Reserve CD Total $211,792.34

Total Reserve Funds $1,144,155.83 55%  

Total BCMA Funds $2,065,748.71 100%



 Bayshore Club Management Association  Bank Balances Statement  For the Month of April 2018

 

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $51,485.69 Reserve Transfer to Fifth Third (2 months) - $65,907

   Total Receipts $940,964.04 Payroll Taxes (Debited) - $2,993.96

   Total Expenditures -$934,322.91 Randstad - Temp Work - $6058

   Debits -$3,768.35 Becker & Poliakoff - Legal Fees - $2,840

 Closing Balance $54,358.47 GAB Robbins - Property Appraisal - $1,000

Schindler - Elevator Repair - $1,685

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00 Allen's Tree Service - Dead Tree Removal - $1,000

Frey's Carpet Care - Office Carpet - $225

Insurance Account - PNC South Daytona Mower - $167

 Opening Balance $133,130.53 Thomas Verble - Unit Interior Work - $347

   Total Receipts $0.00 Note: Flood Claim Check Deposited in Suntrust - $805,557

   Total Expenditures $0.00

 Closing Balance $133,130.53

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $763,789.71 Charles R Adams - Balcony Survey (2/3 payment) - $7000

   Total Receipts $301,423.39 Three Transfers made to Reserve Accounts

   Total Fees & Returned Check -$1.40

   Total Expenditures -$7,000.00

   Total Transfers -$179,012.50

 Closing Balance $879,199.20

Reserve Account1 - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $509,330.12  Schindler - Elevator Repair after Hurricane (3100) - $18,081

   Total Receipts $82,119.39  Wiginton - New Fire Pump (3110) - $43,260

   Debits -$12.50 Webstaraunt Store - Ice Machine (3120) - $2,325

   Total Expenditures -$64,929.00 Davis Roof Repair (3010) - $2,100

 Closing Balance $526,508.01 Perry's Pump - Domestic Water Pump Seal (3080) - $591

Reserve Account2 - Seacoast  Mastercraft - Pipe Repair in South Tower (3080) - $1,487

 Opening Balance $131,533.29

   Total Receipts/Interest $172,115.32

   Total Expenditures $0.00 Paid from Occidental Flood Claim Check

 Closing Balance $303,648.61 SouthernCat - Garage Restoration - $759,766

Reserve CD's  SouthernCat - Condo Dry Out - $10,945

 Suntrust - matures 08/17/2020 (32mo) $106,623.70 .20% APY Wiginton - Fire Pump Rental - $16,500

 Seacoast - matures 03/11/2020 (24mo) $104,957.01 2.25% APY

Reserve CD Total $211,580.71 $1,041,737.33 Total Reserve Funds



 

Total BCMA Funds $2,108,675.53



 Bayshore Club Management Association  Bank Balances Statement  For the Month of March 2018

 

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $48,203.41 Reserve Transfer to Fifth Third - $33,644

   Total Receipts $101,124.85 Payroll Taxes (Debited) - $2,206

   Total Expenditures -$94,656.63 Randstad - Temp Work - $5,116

   Debits -$3,185.94 Freys Carpet Care - B Level - $890

 Closing Balance $51,485.69 Hafer - Audit - $3250

Attorney Retainer - $2000

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00 Magic Overhead Doors - $2190

Landscaping - 1943

Insurance Account - PNC Victor Perez Handyman - repaired flooded unit - $650

 Opening Balance $133,130.53

   Total Receipts $0.00

   Total Expenditures $0.00

 Closing Balance $133,130.53

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $523,354.89 None

   Total Receipts $240,435.87

   Total Fees & Returned Check -$1.05

   Total Expenditures $0.00

   Total Transfers $0.00

 Closing Balance $763,789.71

Reserve Account1 - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $515,547.35 A+1 - A Garage Fan Repair (3120) - $965

   Total Receipts $40,636.54  A+1 - Sump Pump Maintenance (3080) - $415

   Debits -$482.93  Schindler - Elevator Repair after Hurricane (3100) - $10,000

   Total Expenditures -$46,370.84  Mastercraft - Domestic Water Pipe Repair (3080) - $2,975

 Closing Balance $509,330.12 Morgan Electric - Electric Panel Relocation (3120) - $29,058

Reserve Account2 - Seacoast

 Opening Balance $131,531.06

   Total Receipts/Interest $2.23  

   Total Expenditures $0.00

 Closing Balance $131,533.29

Reserve CD's

 Suntrust - matures 08/17/2020 $106,605.59

 Seacoast - matures 03/11/2018 $104,934.73

Reserve CD Total $211,540.32 $852,403.73 Total Reserve Funds

 Accounts Receivable - $7,057

Total BCMA Funds $1,801,059.66 Accounts Payable - $16,880



 Bayshore Club Management Association  Bank Balances Statement  For the Month of February 2018

 

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $30,959.71 Feb Insurance transfer to PNC - $13,943

   Total Receipts $126,752.23 Jan Reserve transfer to Fifth Third - $33,645

   Total Expenditures -$107,974.93 Morgan Electric - relocate door lock receptacles - $505

   Debits -$1,533.60 Perry's Pumps - domestic water pump repair - $1,847

 Closing Balance $48,203.41 A/C Doctor - A/C Maintenance - $1,143

Lloyds Exercise Equip - equip repair -  $80

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00 Randstad - Temp Bookkeeper - $1998

Payroll Taxes (Debited) - $1,424

Insurance Account - PNC Sales Tax on Lockers (Debited) - $66

 Opening Balance $119,187.53

   Total Receipts $13,943.00

   Total Expenditures $0.00

 Closing Balance $133,130.53

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $792,406.39 No payments made

   Total Receipts $151,351.99 Two transfers made to Reserve accounts

   Total Fees & Returned Check -$9,186.85 Returned SA Check and associated fee

   Total Expenditures $0.00

   Total Transfers -$411,216.64

 Closing Balance $523,354.89

Reserve Account1 - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $247,761.85 Joe Moore - SGD interior unit work (3140) - $8,083

   Total Receipts $317,730.66  Morgan Electric - Electrical Relocation (3160) - $15,000

   Total Expenditures -$49,945.16 Transfer to Operating for hurricane exp (3155) - $22,694

 Closing Balance $515,547.35 Ping Pong Table (3040) - $387.63

Reserve Account2 - Seacoast

 Opening Balance $0.00

   Total Receipts $131,531.06  

   Total Expenditures $0.00  

 Closing Balance $131,531.06

Reserve CD's

 Suntrust - matures 08/17/2020 $106,589.24

 Seacoast - matures 03/11/2018 $104,914.61

Reserve CD Total $211,503.85 $858,582.26 Total Reserve Funds

Total BCMA Funds $1,563,521.09



 Bayshore Club Management Association  Bank Balances Statement  For the Month of January 2018

 

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $31,824.67 Jan Insurance transfer to PNC - $13,943

   Total Receipts $96,476.94 Dec Reserve transfer to Fifth Third - $33,645

   Total Expenditures -$90,038.48 Attorney Expense -address 2017 legal issues - $3500

   Debits -$7,303.42 Amtrust - Workers Comp Insurance - $532

 Closing Balance $30,959.71 Sunset Automation - Camera & FOB service - $1264

City Of Daytona - Officer at 2 Dec meetings - $260

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00 Pye Barker - Fire Extinguisher Maint & Certification - $3618

Florida Bulb & Ballust - outside lighting - Hurricane - $483

Insurance Account - PNC Morgan Electric - repair river & dock lights - $624

 Opening Balance $105,244.53 Payroll Taxes (Debited) - $6830

   Total Receipts $13,943.00 Sales Tax on Lockers (Debited) - $96

   Total Expenditures $0.00

 Closing Balance $119,187.53

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $709,651.85 Cournoyer - Plaza Deck - $40,260

   Total Receipts $123,014.54

   Total Expenditures -$40,260.00

 Closing Balance $792,406.39

Reserve Account - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $222,306.27 ABC Lock (3090) - Hurricane - $5,298

   Total Receipts $33,644.50  Sunset Automation (3110) - Hurricane - $1618

   Total Expenditures -$8,188.92  Morgan Electric (3080) - Hurricane - $932

 Closing Balance $247,761.85 Osceola Plumbing (3080) - $341

Reserve CD's

 Suntrust - matures 08/17/2020 $106,571.13

 Seacoast - matures 03/11/2018 $102,767.82

Reserve CD Total $209,338.95 $457,100.80 Total Reserve Funds

Total BCMA Funds $1,399,904.43



 Bayshore Club Management Association  Bank Balances Statement  For the Month of December 2017

 

Operating Account - Suntrust Operating Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $54,262.94 Monthly Insurance transfer to PNC - $13,943

   Total Receipts $91,570.18 Schindler - Elevator Trouble - $1,061

   Total Expenditures -$110,330.57 Wiginton - Annual Fire Sprinkler Inspection - $983

   Debits -$3,677.88 Kistemaker - Legal expenses - $6,621

 Closing Balance $31,824.67 Cunningham - A/C Repair - $1,391

Overhead Doors - $1,250

Petty Cash (approximate balance) $250.00 Dynafire - Fire Alarm - $5,220

Computer Age Concepts - $1,137

Insurance Account - PNC Millennium Home Renovations - $875

 Opening Balance $91,301.53 KWEKEL Epoxy - Hurricane - $4,079

   Total Receipts $13,943.00 Southern Cat - Hurricane - $10,690

   Total Expenditures $0.00 A+1 Motor & Pump - Hurricane - $6,090

 Closing Balance $105,244.53 Payroll - unused vac & sick days, comp time - $13,330

Special Assessment Account - Seacoast Special Assessment Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $201,998.66 Cournoyer - Exterior Painting - $25,596

   Total Receipts $542,114.79 Joe Moore - SGD interior finishing North Tower - $8,842

   Total Expenditures -$34,461.60

 Closing Balance $709,651.85

Reserve Account - Fifth Third Reserve Expenditures of Note

 Opening Balance $218,942.33 Joe Moore - SGD interior finishing (3186 SGD) - $7,210

   Total Receipts $30,750.50 E&E Irrigation LLC (3150) - $7,996

   Total Expenditures -$27,386.56  A+1 Motor & Pump (3080) - Hurricane - $12,180

 Closing Balance $222,306.27

Reserve CD's

 Suntrust - matures 08/17/2020 $106,552.45

 Seacoast - matures 03/11/2018 $102,767.82

Reserve CD Total $209,320.27

Total BCMA Funds $1,278,597.59


